Place
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60m
No
876
309
807
947
317
316
821
884
814
863
329
853
883
832
914
816
330
886
828
804
809
900
922
334
337
851
820
843
945
824
333
928
938
871
967
870
829
902
312
913
801
858
931
885
919
813
908
314
867
875

Woodie's DIY Masters Indoor Championships

Master Men
Name

Corr, John
Griffin, Tomas
Nolan, Hugh
Byrne, Kevin
O'Mara, Eugene
Mc Arthur, Richard
Wyatt, George
Kirwan, Damian
Bric, Muiris
Greene, Tommy
Hall, Nellie
Murphy, Bill
Lowth, Paul
Duggan, Greg
Power, Pat
Mahon, Patrick
Daly, Colin
Brennan, Adrian
Galvin, Noel
Murphy, John
Carroll, Stephen Paul
Foley, John
Tobin, Ciaran
Denver, David
O'Keeffe, James
Moran, Brendan
Doherty, Michael Joseph
Mc Ging, Peadar
Egan, Neil
Cronin, Paudie
Dolan, Jim
Leech, David
O'Hare, James
O'Neill, Bernard
Byrne, Tommy
Greene, Eddie
Gijbels, Harry
Peyton, Martin
Henry, Jim
Dennehy, Brendan
Taylor, Earl

Hunt, Tom
Forbes, Patrick
Mc Bride, Donald
O'Donovan, Con
Gorman, John
Caffrey, Ernest
Conroy, Sean
Naughton, Patrick
O'Beirne, Michael

Club

Leevale A.C.
Riocht A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.
St. Cronans A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.
Ballynonty A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Sli Cualann

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.

City of Lisburn

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Newbridge A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Strabane Track Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

South Sligo A.C.
Doheny A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.
CSKA Killasser
Dunboyne A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Mid Ulster
Unattached

Rising Sun A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Ballina A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Time

7.51
7.59
8.22
8.27
8.88
7.77
8.2
8.21
8.35
8.42
9.37
9.39
9.53
8.03
8.13
8.13
8.21
8.23
8.29
8.53
8.61
8.75
9.02
9.66
10.24
7.96
8.37
8.38
8.7
8.99
9.79
8.37
8.76
8.87
8.9
9.08
9.56
10.04
11.16
8.2
8.6
9.8
8.7
8.94
9.08
11.56
10.03
10.5
10.24
13.83

Cat
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M65)
(M65)
(M65)
(M70)
(M70)
(M75)
(M75)
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200m
No
876
309
810
930
317
807
316
940
814
856
834
832
330
804
828
313
900
851
945
802
970
967
928
870
913
826
931
885
919
813
908
314
867

400m
No
810
852
904
930
960
317
806
940
854
932
961
856
909
853
814
329
834

Name

Corr, John

Griffin, Tomas
Fitzgerald, Gregory
Kelly, John
O'Mara, Eugene
Nolan, Hugh

Mc Arthur, Richard
Crossan, Patrick
Bric, Muiris
Fleming, Mick
Kinsella, Gerry
Duggan, Greg
Daly, Colin
Murphy, John
Galvin, Noel
Cornyn, Michael
Foley, John
Moran, Brendan
Egan, Neil
Shorten, Dessie
Peoples, Manus
Byrne, Tommy
Leech, David
Greene, Eddie
Dennehy, Brendan
O'Mahony, William
Forbes, Patrick
Mc Bride, Donald
O'Donovan, Con
Gorman, John
Caffrey, Ernest
Conroy, Sean
Naughton, Patrick

Name

Fitzgerald, Gregory
Murray, Sean
Mulvihill, Sean
Kelly, John

Mc Clean, Stuart
O'Mara, Eugene
Peter, Keating
Crossan, Patrick
Finn, Kevin
Geoghegan, Anthony
Coyle, Pearse
Fleming, Mick

Mc Grane, Thomas
Murphy, Bill

Bric, Muiris

Hall, Nellie
Kinsella, Gerry

Club

Leevale A.C.

Riocht A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.
Lisburn A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Sli Cualann

Liscarroll A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
South Sligo A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Youghal A.C.

Mid Ulster
Unattached

Rising Sun A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Ballina A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Club
Menapians A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Riocht A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.

Lisburn A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Ballynonty A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Time
24.57
24.77
24.82
26.38
27.41

28
24.64
25.25
27.12
28.41
25.71
26.12
27.16
27.48
28.27
28.53

29.2
26.85
28.73
29.12
31.35
27.95
30.58
31.47

32.8
35.16
29.77
30.65
31.28
36.56
34.37
37.15
35.08

Time
53.21
57.52

57.7
58.63
60
61.47
63.16
55.23
56.93
58.51
60.8
62.06
62.07
63.79
67.19
71.92
57.35

Cat
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M65)
(M65)
(M65)
(M70)
(M70)
(M75)

Cat
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
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905
313
334
802
970
315
850
967
848
872
312
801
944
858
826
898
969
857
813
893

800m
No
332
972
907
904
960
895
964
912
842
894
932
946
957
961
308
834
844
905
847
865
861
956
817
848
969
858
944
826
328
891
920
893

Keaney, Joseph
Cornyn, Michael
Denver, David
Shorten, Dessie
Peoples, Manus
Duffy, Noel
Gough, Joe
Byrne, Tommy
Kennedy, Dan
Browne, Dick
Henry, Jim
Taylor, Earl
Murray, Jimmy
Hunt, Tom
O'Mahony, William
Crowley, Donal
Dundon, Michael
Ryan, John
Gorman, John
Browne, Michael

Name

Grennan, Catch
Drohan, David
Muldowney, David
Mulvihill, Sean

Mc Clean, Stuart
O'Donovan, Diarmuid
Doyle, PJ

Dunphy, John
Maher, Robbie )
O'Flaherty, Billy
Geoghegan, Anthony
Hogan, Pat

Mc Loughlin, Owen
Coyle, Pearse
Dorgan, Martin
Kinsella, Gerry
O'Connor, Tom
Keaney, Joseph
Murphy, Michael
Campion, Loughlin
Nalor, Ronnie

Mc Hugh, John
Kelly, Martin
Kennedy, Dan
Dundon, Michael
Hunt, Tom

Murray, Jimmy
O'Mahony, William
Bennett, James
Duggan, Mike
Langan, Jim
Browne, Michael

Coolquill A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Youghal A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Mid Ulster

Gowran A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Riocht A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Skibbereen A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Coolquill A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Civil Service A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Gowran A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Youghal A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Team P. Elliott A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

60.28
60.28
74.35
62.24
67.84
74.83
59.12
64.22
71.82
79.66
109.69
68.56
70.95
72.31
73.89
77.34
92.21
71.33
81.94
83.07

Time

2.09.15
2.11.12
2.11.26
2.16.35
2.17.26
2.22.78
2.36.43
2.39.89
2.10.01
2.11.26
2.12.20
2.14.55
2.14.88
2.15.21
2.16.89
2.07.78
2.09.18
2.13.53
2.21.42
2.22.33
2.22.66
2.27.23
2.48.42
2.41.6H
2.40.5H
2.44.39
2.48.58
2.53.08
2.45.49
2.47.58
2.54.64
3.11.48

(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M65)
(M65)

Cat
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M65)
(M65)
(M65)



Place
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1500m
No
907
895
894
842
957
946
874
844
841
310
834
340
819
313
818
327
811
847
802
861
865
956
338
343
848
858
936
826
952
328
891
845

3000m
No
887
342
879
964
866
812
808
855
955
825
840
888
833
890
906
918

O'Leary, Flor

Name
Muldowney, David

O'Donovan, Diarmuid

O'Flaherty, Billy
Mabher, Robbie

Mc Loughlin, Owen
Hogan, Pat

Ryan, James
O'Connor, Tom
Skeffington, Danny
Gygax, Michael
Kinsella, Gerry
Devery, Nick
Farrell, David
Cornyn, Michael
Cormack, Denis
Robinson, gerry
Mc Donald, Martin
Murphy, Michael
Shorten, Dessie
Nalor, Ronnie
Campion, Loughlin
Mc Hugh, John
Mc Evilly, Martin
Cooney, Conor
Kennedy, Dan
Hunt, Tom

Mc Mullin, Sean
O'Mahony, William
Geraghty, Brian
Bennett, James
Duggan, Mike
O'Leary, Flor

Name

Byrne, Pat
Curran, Kenny
Ward, Paul
Doyle, PJ
Cowhie, Paul
O'Brien, Patrick
Nugent, Pat
Corcoran, Martin
Hogan, Brendan
Mc Carthy, Denis
Fennell, Michael
Payne, Tommy
Vaitkavichius, Ben
Walsh, Eddie
Murphy, Pat
Ahern, Joe

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Club

Eagle A.C.

Skibbereen A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

North Laois A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Civil Service A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Youghal A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Team P. Elliott A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Club

Tinryland A.C.
Ballynonty A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Civil Service A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Individual
Craughwell A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

East Cork A.C.

Civil Service A.C.
Tinryland A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Bilboa A.C.

2.58.98

Time

4.32.88
5.03.77
4.24.45
4.26.69
4.33.88
4.43.35
4.48.77
4.34.35
4.36.92
4.38.11
4.49.16
4.54.10
5.05.63
5.08.43
5.09.25
4.31.34
4.41.03
4.41.79
4.44.09
452.21
4.59.69
5.01.43
5.03.95
5.30.25
5.40.13
5.30.68
6.04.03
6.16.18
5.29.43
5.34.22
5.42.45
6.25.58

Time
8.57.47
9.26.38
9.30.81
11.09.81
9.20.61
11.52.69
9.12.99
9.25.31
9.46.71
10.22.05
10.49.20
9.36.05
9.41.90
10.12.10
10.19.92
11.01.49

(M70)

Cat
(M35)
(M35)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M65)
(M65)
(M70)

Cat
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
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338
341
848
858
846
936
823
915
893

No
830
329
935
959
803
942
889
336
826
936
892
892

No
309
319
947
317
950
863
316
821
804
882
334
822
916
862
828
922
897
843
945
829
913
898
864
951
867
875

Mc Evilly, Martin
Murphy, John Joe
Kennedy, Dan
Hunt, Tom
Dunne, Michael
Mc Mullin, Sean
Creagh, Christy
Lonergan, Paddy
Browne, Michael

3,000m Walk
Name

O'Keeffe, Michael
Hall, Nellie
Murphy, Patrick
Mc Connon, Derek
O'Brien, Martin
Kenny, Mick
Connolly, Seamus
Mc Mullin, Sean
O'Mahony, William
Gartland, Tony
Brennan, P.J.
Norbert Will

High Jump

Name

Griffin, Tomas
O'Donnell, John
Byrne, Kevin
O'Mara, Eugene
Meagher, Brendan
Greene, Tommy
Mc Arthur, Richard
Wyatt, George
Murphy, John
Hannon, Pat
Denver, David
Morgan, Patrick
O'Grady, Larry
Cullina, Padraig
Galvin, Noel
Tobin, Ciaran
O'Connor, Patsy
Mc Ging, Peadar
Egan, Neil
Gijbels, Harry
Dennehy, Brendan
Crowley, Donal
O'Shea, Jim
Maye, Padraig
Naughton, Patrick
O'Beirne, Michael

Long Jump

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Mayo A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Bilboa A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.

Club

Thomastown A.C.
Ballynonty A.C.
Castleisland A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Templemore A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Tinryland A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Youghal A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Club

Riocht A.C.

Lifford A.C

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
St. John's (Clare) A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.

St. Cronans A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.

Loughrea A.C.

Newbridge A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Bilboa A.C.

Mayo A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.

Trim A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

South Sligo A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

10.13.65
10.52.43
12.00.88
11.25.99
11.26.05
12.36.52
12.37.55
13.28.93
14.21.07

Time
15.33.25
16.30.58
13.36.01
15.38.77
16.04.68
NT
22.38.80
15.39.00
24.15.13
DISQ
19.08.73
17.17.48

Time
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.30
1.70
1.55
1.50
1.30
1.55
1.45
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.35
1.30
1.20
1.45
1.45
1.35
1.25
1.40
1.10
1.20
1.10
1.20
1.00

(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M65)
(M65)

Cat
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M70)

CatR
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M65)
(M75)
(M75)
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No
309
947
317
878
316
821
863
329
883
816
922
862
914
809
828
916
311
804
337
820
896
945
843
942
871
902
913
898
826
951
919
867
875

No
836
878
925
806
307
863
883
859
812
869
927
311
877
809
822
916
897
820

Name

Griffin, Tomas
Byrne, Kevin
O'Mara, Eugene
Nagle, Joseph

Mc Arthur, Richard
Wyatt, George
Greene, Tommy
Hall, Nellie

Lowth, Paul
Mahon, Patrick
Tobin, Ciaran
Cullina, Padraig
Power, Pat
Carroll, Stephen Paul
Galvin, Noel
O'Grady, Larry
Territt, John
Murphy, John
O'Keeffe, James
Doherty, Michael Joseph
Canty, Pat

Egan, Neil

Mc Ging, Peadar
Kenny, Mick
O'Neill, Bernard
Peyton, Martin
Dennehy, Brendan
Crowley, Donal
O'Mahony, William
Maye, Padraig
O'Donovan, Con
Naughton, Patrick
O'Beirne, Michael

Name

Kelly, Joe

Nagle, Joseph
O'Herlihy, Denis
Peter, Keating
Fitzpatrick, Seamus
Greene, Tommy
Lowth, Paul
O'Malley, Christy
O'Brien, Patrick
O'Dea, John
Fitzpatrick, Martin
Territt, John

Stam, Frank

Carroll, Stephen Paul
Morgan, Patrick
O'Grady, Larry
O'Connor, Patsy
Doherty, Michael Joseph

Club
Riocht A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.
Leevale A.C.
St. Cronans A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.
Ballynonty A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Trim A.C.

Mayo A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
City of Lisburn

West Muskerry A.C.
Bilboa A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Tralee Harriers A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Kildare A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

CSKA Killasser
Rising Sun A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Youghal A.C.

South Sligo A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Club

Brow Rangers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.

North Laois A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.
Mayo A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Leevale A.C.

City of Lisburn
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Bilboa A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Strabane Track Club

Time
6.11
5.00
4.70
3.58
5.64
5.42
5.20
4.01
3.56
5.46
4.85
4.82
4,57
4,55
4,50
4.47
4.44
4.43
3.55
5.04
4.81
4,78
4,59
3.78
3.98
3.33
4.80
3.55
2.79
4.35
4.08
3.07
1.84

Time
11.52
10.85
10.08

8.06
12.34
11.42

8.41

7.38

7.12
10.42
10.08

9.54

9.44

9.24

9.15

8.59
12.67
10.16

Cat
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M55)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M65)
(M75)
(M75)

Cat
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M35)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M40)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M45)
(M50)
(M50)
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60m
Place

=
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200m
Place

=
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400m
Place

PR NRN

824
843
942
896
938
835
902
849
934
801
941
951
939
908
881
867
875

No
991
981
331
999
997
990
320
996
973
319
335

No
981
991
999
990
997
989
977
986
335
319

No
985
324
978
331
322
983

Cronin, Paudie
Mc Ging, Peadar
Kenny, Mick
Canty, Pat
O'Hare, James
Kelly, Murty
Peyton, Martin
Power, Tom
Kelly, Michael
Taylor, Earl
Reilly, Patrick
Maye, Padraig
Toner, Thomas
Caffrey, Ernest
O'Herlihy, Michael
Naughton, Patrick
O'Beirne, Michael

Master Women

Name

Coomey, Liz
Brazil-White, Sandra
Finegan, Geraldine
Peppard, Moira

Mc Call Murray, Grainne

Mc Carthy, Anne

O'Hogartaigh, Margaret

Whyte, Paula
Hayes, Kathleen
Barry, Mary
Gough, Terri

Name

Brazil-White, Sandra
Coomey, Liz
Peppard, Moira

Mc Carthy, Anne

Mc Call Murray, Grainne

Coeney, Kate
Jennings, Mary
Walsh, Mary
Gough, Terri
Barry, Mary

Name

Murray, Paula

Sallier, anessa

Mc Kenny, Colette
Finegan, Geraldine
Harey, Jackie

Hehir Murphy, Cushla

Doheny A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.
CSKA Killasser
Bagenalstown A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
South Sligo A.C.
St. Andrews A.C.
Ballina A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Trim A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Bandon A.C.
U.C.D. AC.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Carbery Harriers
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Trim A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Bandon A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Club
Tallaght A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Marian A.C.

10.06
9.40
8.87
8.85
9.57
8.65
8.20

11.86

11.52
9.09
8.03
8.68
8.69
7.83
6.19
9.44
7.18

Time
8.82
9.01
8.74
8.85
9.68
9.76

13.44
10.18
10.93
11.81
12.79

Time
29.85
33.69
30.16
32.56
3291
36.82
37.98
38.00
44.16
46.20

Time
1.07.93
1.09.44
1.04.84
1.07.36
1.17.59
1.13.73

(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M50)
(M55)
(M55)
(M55)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M60)
(M65)
(M70)
(M70)
(M70)
(M75)
(M75)

Cat
(W35)
(W35)
(W40)
(W40)
(W40)
(W40)
(W40)
(W45)
(W45)
(W60)
(W60)

Cat
(W35)
(W35)
(W40)
(W40)
(W40)
(W45)
(W50)
(W55)
(W60)
(W60)

Cat
(W35)
(W35)
(W40)
(W40)
(W45)
(W50)



2 977 Jennings, Mary
1 986 Walsh, Mary
1 335 Gough, Terri
2 319 Barry, Mary
800m
Place No Name
1 974 Healy, Ann Marie
2 325 Leonard, Helen
3 323 Melling, Zoe
1 976 Geraghty, Emer
2 990 Mc Carthy, Anne
1 979 Sweeney, Mary
2 322 Harey, Jackie
1 983 Hehir Murphy, Cushla
2 977 Jennings, Mary
1 986 Walsh, Mary
1 335 Gough, Terri
1500m
Place No Name
1 974 Healy, Ann Marie
2 324 Sallier, anessa
1 976 Geraghty, Emer
2 992 O'Sullian, Priscilla
3 990 Mc Carthy, Anne
1 979 Sweeney, Mary
2 321 Rooney, Marie
3 989 Coeney, Kate
1 983 Hehir Murphy, Cushla
2 987 Nuala, Reilly
3000m
Place No Name
1 306 Burke, Marian
2 323 Melling, Zoe
1 975 Gormley, Orla
1 979 Sweeney, Mary
2 321 Rooney, Marie
3 980 Murphy, Mary
1 977 Jennings, Mary
3,000m Walk
Place No Name
1 321 Rooney, Marie
1 995 Fenlon, erena
1 984 Gormley, Anne
1 994 Reynolds, Pamela
Long Jump
Place No Name
1 991 Coomey, Liz
2 995 Fenlon, erena
3 981 Brazil-White, Sandra
1 331 Finegan, Geraldine

Waterford A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Club
Eagle A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Bandon A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Marian A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Club
Eagle A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Individual

Bandon A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Marian A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.

Club
St. Marys (Clare) A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
St. Andrews A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

1.22.27
1.28.02
1.41.57
1.55.70

Time
2.28.66
2.29.92
2.39.18
2.46.66
3.07.48
2.38.48
2.56.59
2.44.70
2.53.70
3.18.20
3.49.90

Time
5.23.70
5.26.51
5.41.07
6.03.48
6.33.83
5.32.13
5.48.78
6.41.08
5.45.77
6.05.50

Time
11.24.49
11.24.64
11.04.62
11.05.34
11.54.56
12.21.85
12.08.96

Time
18.15.76
18.37.56
18.50.72
21.09.19

Time
4.10
3.86
3.50
4.42

(W50)
(W55)
(W60)
(W60)

Cat
(W35)
(W35)
(W35)
(W40)
(W40)
(W45)
(W45)
(W50)
(W50)
(W55)
(W60)

Cat
(W35)
(W35)
(W40)
(W40)
(W40)
(W45)
(W45)
(W45)
(W50)
(W50)

Cat
(W35)
(W35)
(W40)
(W45)
(W45)
(W45)
(W50)

Cat
(V3)
(V1)
(V2)
(V6)

Cat
W35
W35
W35
W40
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Place
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Place
1

2
1
1
2

990
318
999
320
973
989
319

No
991
995
326
318
331
992
320
973
989
993

High Jump

No
991
995
331
996
973

Mc Carthy, Anne
O'Donoghue, Sheila
Peppard, Moira
O'Hogartaigh, Margaret
Hayes, Kathleen
Coeney, Kate

Barry, Mary

Name

Coomey, Liz
Fenlon, erena

Agar, Carole
O'Donoghue, Sheila
Finegan, Geraldine
O'Sullian, Priscilla
O'Hogartaigh, Margaret
Hayes, Kathleen
Coeney, Kate
Whelan, Mary

Name

Coomey, Liz
Fenlon, Verena
Finegan, Geraldine
Whyte, Paula
Hayes, Kathleen

Bandon A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Trim A.C.

U.C.D. AC.
Carbery Harriers
Bandon A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Dublin Striders A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Individual

U.C.D. A.C.
Carbery Harriers
Bandon A.C.

Dublin Striders A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Carbery Harriers

3.75
3.74
3.73
2.00
2.89
2.30
2.21

Time
9.77
9.51
6.99
9.70
9.51
8.65
5.46
6.88
5.71
5.32

Time
1.40
1.30
1.45
1.25
1.05

W40
W40
W40
W40
W45
W45
W60

Cat
W35
W35
W35
W40
W40
W40
W40
W45
W45
W50

Cat
W35
W35
W40
W45
W45



	Men

